PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
ENGINEERING DIVISION
411 Main Street, 2™ Floor Phone (530) 879-6900

CITYXCHICO |  p 0. Box 3420 Fax (530) 895-4899
Chico, CA 95927-3420 http://www.ci.chico.ca.us

September 7, 2022
GHD, Inc.

943 Reserve Drive
Roseville, CA 95678

RE: CITY OF CHICO — AMENDMENT NO. 3 - SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT FOR
ON-CALL PROFESSIONAL CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES—- (ACCOUNT NO.
VARIOUS)

Regarding the above, enclosed are one fully executed copy of the above-named Amendment
No. 3 to the Service Provider Agreement which updates the Master Agreement and Exhibit C
of the Agreement.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance. If you have any questions or need additional
information, please contact Noel Carvalho at (530) 879-6935.

Sincerely,

Robyn Ryeén
Management Analyst

Enclosures
cc:. PM Carvalho

FR: Project Purchasing File

R:\Purchasing\PM\H. Prof Serv\SPA Forms\SPA Amend Attach NTP Ltr 4/4/16



AMENDMENT NO. 3

CITY OF CHICO - SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 22, 2020

BETWEEN CITY OF CHICO
AND

GHD, INC.
Provider

ON-CALL PROFESSIONAL CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES
Project Title

VARIOUS
Budget Account Number

THIS SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT (Amendment) is
entered into on _ SR, (o , 2022, between the City of Chico, a
municipal corporation under the laws of the State of California (City), and GHD, Inc.,
(Provider). On January 22, 2020, City and Provider entered into *“City of Chico - Service
Provider Agreement” (Agreement). The provisions of the Agreement are hereby amended as
follows:

1. The term of the Service Provider Agreement from January 22, 2020, to January 21, 2023,
shall be extended for a period of one-year, terminating on January 21, 2024. Thereafter,
the term of this agreement may be extended, at the option of the City, for a successive
one-year period.

2 Exhibit C page C1-R2 is hereby superseded and replaced by revised Page C1-R3 attached

hereto.
3. All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
CITY: CONSULTANT:
//m/ L A
Mark Sorenisen, City Manager* By: ] Kamesh Vedula,

Title Vice-President

* Authorized pursuant to Section 3.08.060
of the Chico Municipal Code

CA STD FORMS 01/01/17
RAFORMS\CAFORMS\ADMIN STD\SPA\SPA Amdmt.doc 1



APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Y

A Al (2 SF

Vincent C. Ewing, City Attorney* Leigh AI# Sutton, Public Works Director -
Engineering

*Pursuant to The Charter of the
City of Chico, Section 906(D)

REVIEWED AS TO CONTENT:

;rbara éartin, Interim Administrative Services Director*

*Reviewed by Finance and Information Systems

CA STD FORMS 01/01/17
RAFORMS\CAFORMS\ADMIN STD\SPA\SPA Amdmt.doc 2



AMENDMENT NO. 3

CITY OF CHICO - SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT

GHD. INC.
Providelj

ON-CALL PROFESSIONAL CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES
Project Title

VARIOUS
Budget Account Number

AMENDED
EXHIBIT C

COMPENSATION

Compensation shall not exceed $2;760,600-60 $5.300.000.00. Compensation for services shall
be in accordance with the specified rates of compensation, shown on the following pages:

C1-R3



